Rev. 03/ 01)	REC		56645	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (e				 					
			~	inal documents or copy thereof					
	veying party(ies):	IRD	2. Name and address of r	receiving party(ies)					
Licentia Ltd. Erottajankatu 19)B5 /8 -/3	5-02	Name: Natalia Batchikova						
FIN-00130 Helsi	inki, Finland		Street Address:						
attached?	f conveying party(ies)	Yes X No	Tikankatu 28 C 13						
3. Nature of Cor	iveyance:								
X Assignment	Merge	er							
Security Agr	eement Chang	je of Name	City: FIN-20610 Turku						
Other	_		Finland						
Execution Date:	August 1, 20	02	Additional names & addresses X Yes No attached:						
4. Application n	umber(s) or patent number	er(s): 09/000,47		FINAN OF ST					
If this document is I	being filed together with a new	application, the ex	ecution date of the new applicati	ion is:					
A. Patent Applie	cation No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):						
	•			m ⊼ ∰					
				SEC SEC					
	Additional	numbers attach	ed? Yes X No	REC 1 9: CTIC					
	ress of party to whom corrument should be mailed:	respondence	ed? Yes X No C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C						
Name: David A	. Gass		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address	: Atty. Dkt.: 28113/34511		X Enclosed						
Street Address:	Marshall, Gerstein & Bor	un	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	6300 Sears Tower								
	233 South Wacker Drive	•	8. Deposit account numb	per:					
City: Chicago	State: Zip	o: 306	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
). Statement and	signature.								
	_	he foregoing info	ormation is true and correct	and any attached copy					
	the original document.								
David .	A. Gass		I Lum	October 8, 2002					
Name of Person Signing Si			gnature Date						
Т	otal number of pages including	g cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents: 3	<u> </u>					
DN11 00000053 0	9000476								
	40.00 DP								
	/								

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013391 FRAME: 0200

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET											
(continuea)											
Additional Assignees (2. continued)											
Assignee Name:	Vitali Djaval	khia									
Street Address:	Mozhaiskoe shosse, 6-41, Bolshie Viazemi, Odintsovo District										
City:	Moscow Re	Moscow Region 143050									
Country:	Russian Federation										
Assignee Name:	Radii Khon	nutov									
Street Address:	Profsouznaia str., 43-I-46										
City:	Moscow 117420										
Country:	Russian Federation										
Assignee Name:	Timo Korp	pela	ALL DESIGNATION OF THE STREET				<u>-</u>				
Street Address:	treet Address: Kasarminkatu 5 as 8										
City:	FIN-20500 Turku										
Country:	Finland										
Assignee Name:	Oleg Nikol	laev									
Street Address: Institute str., 16-11 Bolshie Viazemi, Odintsovo District											
City:	Moscow Region 143050										
Country:	Russian Federation										
Additional Applications and/or Detects // Continued):											
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):											
Additional Patent Application Numbers 4A. Continued:				Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:							
Additional numbers attached? Yes No											

2 Docket No.:

> **PATENT** REEL: 013391 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Euro (EUR 1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we Licentia Ltd., whose address is Erottajankatu 19 B 5, FIN-00130 Helsinki, Finland, hereby confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to Natalia Batchikova, Vitali Djavakhia, Radii Khomutov, Timo Korpela and Oleg Nikolaev, assignee, all our right, title and interest, for U.S., in and to an invention entitled:

PROTEIN WITH PLANT PROTECTING PROPERTIES

as described and illustrated in U.S. Patent application No. 09/000476, and all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefore.

EXECUTED at Helsinki Finland, this 1st day of August, 2002.

LICENTIA LTD.

Name: Timo Törmälä

Title: President

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, Minna Nissilä, whose full post office address is Stenbäckintie 10 A 9, FIN 00250 Helsinki, Finland declare and say:

That I was personally present and did see <u>Timo Törmälä</u> who is personally known to me to be the <u>President</u> of LICENTIA LTD. named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signed at Helsinki, this 1st day of August, 2002.

RECORDED: 10/15/2002 REEL: 013391 FRAME: 02